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English

Cut the sterilization roll at the appropriate length so that your instrument can fit inside without damaging
it. Before sealing, remove as much air as possible from the roll to avoid rupturing. Place the roll in the
sterilization device of your choice, following the user’s manual. When completed, remove the roll and
ensure that the instrument is sterilized by checking the color indicator. The blue indicator will turn dark
grey when sterilized by steam. The pink indicator will turn yellow when sterilized by EO.

*1) Instructions for use, 2*) Indicates that the product meets EU safety, health and environmental protection requirements *3)
For single-use only, must not be reused, *4) Lot Number, *5) Date of Manufacture , ¥6) Manufacturer, *7) Expiration Date, *8)
Non-sterile, ¥9) Avoid humidity, *10) Keep away from direct sunlight, *11) Disposal according to legislation, *12) Medical Device,
*13) Hazardous product, can cause certain irritations, *14) Do not use if package is damaged, *15) The producer has made a
financial contribution to a packaging recovery system

German

Schneiden Sie die Sterilisationsrolle auf die passende Lange zu, damit Ihr Instrument hineinpasst, ohne es
zu beschddigen. Entfernen Sie vor dem VerschlieRen so viel Luft wie méglich aus der Rolle, damit sie nicht
reilst. Legen Sie die Rolle in das Sterilisationsgerat Ihrer Wahl und beachten Sie dabei die
Gebrauchsanweisung. Nehmen Sie die Rolle heraus und vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Instrument
sterilisiert ist, indem Sie den Farbindikator Gberprifen. Der blaue Indikator wird dunkelgrau, wenn das
Instrument mit Dampf sterilisiert wurde. Der rosa Indikator farbt sich gelb, wenn das Instrument mit EO
sterilisiert wurde.

*1) Gebrauchsanweisung, 2*) Gibt an, dass das Produkt die EU-Anforderungen an Sicherheit, Gesundheit und Umweltschutz
erfullt *3) Nur fur den einmaligen Gebrauch, darf nicht wiederverwendet werden , *4) Chargennummer, *5) Datum der
Herstellung , *6) Hersteller, *7) Datum des Ablaufs, *8) Unsteril, *9) Feuchtigkeit vermeiden, *10) Von direktem Sonnenlicht
fernhalten, *11) Entsorgung gemaR den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen, *12) Medizinisches Gerat, *13) Hgefdhrliches Produkt, kann
bestimmte Reizungen verursachen, *14) Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschédigt ist, *15) Der Hersteller hat sich
finanziell an einem System zur Verwertung von Verpackungen beteiligt

French

Coupez le rouleau de stérilisation a la longueur appropriée pour que votre instrument puisse y étre inséré
sans I'endommager. Avant de le sceller, retirez autant d'air que possible du rouleau pour éviter qu'il ne se
rompe. Placez le rouleau dans 'appareil de stérilisation de votre choix, en suivant le mode d'emploi. Une
fois la stérilisation terminée, retirez le rouleau et assurez-vous que l'instrument est stérilisé en vérifiant
l'indicateur de couleur. L'indicateur bleu devient gris foncé lorsque I'instrument est stérilisé a la vapeur.
L'indicateur rose devient jaune lorsque l'instrument est stérilisé par OE.

*1) Instructions d'utilisation, 2*) Indique que le produit est conforme aux exigences de I'UE en matiére de sécurité, de santé et de
protection de I'environnement *3) A usage unique, ne doit pas étre réutilisé , *4) Code du lot, *5) Date de fabrication , *6)
Fabricant, *7) Date d'expiration, *8) Non stérile, *9) Eviter I'humidité, *10) Tenir a I'écart de la lumiére directe du soleil, *11)
Elimination conformément a la législation, *¥12) Dispositif médical, *13) Hazardous product, can cause certain irritations, *14) Ne
pas utiliser si I'emballage est endommagé, *15) Le producteur a versé une contribution financiére a un systeme de valorisation
des emballages
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Greek

KoWte to pohd amootelpwong 0To KATAAANAO UNKOG WOTE VO UTIOPEITE VO ELOAYETE AVETA TO OPYAVO TIPOC
anootelpwon xwplic va kataotpadel To poAo. Mplv amod to oppayLloua, adalpeote 060 To Suvatov
TIEPLOCOTEPO OEPQL ATIO TO POAO YL Vo amodUyeTe TN prREN. TomoBeTAOTE TO POAO OTN CUCKEUN
amooTtelpwong tng emAoyng oag, akohouBwvtag To eyxelpldlo xprionc. ‘Otav oAokAnpwBel n dladikaaia,
adalpéote To PoAo kal BeBalwbeite GTL TO Opyavo €xeL amooTelpwOEel, eEAEyxovTag TNV Eyxpwiun EVEeLln.
O urmAe deiktng Ba yivel okoUpo YKpL KaTA TNV amooteipwon pe atpd. O pol Selktng Ba yivel kitplvog Katd
NV amnooteipwon pe atbBulevoleidio.

*1) O8nyleg xpriong, 2*) YrodelkvueL OTL To poidv MANPOL TI amattnoetg g EE yia tnv aodalela, Tnv uyela kaL tnv mpootacia
Tou MepLBAAOVTOC. *3) MLag xprioewg, *4) AplBuoc maptidag, *5) Huepounvia Kataokeung , *6) Kataokeuaotnc, *7)
Huepopnvia Anéng, *8) Mn amootelpwiévo, *9) AntodUyete Tnv vypacia, *10) Anoduyete Tnv €kBeon oe nAlakr akTivoBoAia,
*11) Anoppubn cUpdwva UE TG LoxUOoUOoES SLatAtels, *12) latpkr) cuokeur), *13) Emkivéuvo mpoidy, propel va mpokaAéoet
opLopévoug epeblopouc, ¥14) Mn xpnOLUOTIOLELTE €AV N CUCKELACLA €XEL UTIOOTEL INLE, *¥15) O mapaywyogs EXEL CUVELCHEPEL
OLKOVOULKA O€ €val GUOTNHUA OVAKTNONG CUCKEUACLWY

Spanish

Corte el rollo de esterilizacién a la longitud adecuada para que su instrumento quepa dentro sin dafiarlo.
Antes de sellarlo, elimine todo el aire posible del rollo para evitar que se rompa. Coloque el rollo en el
dispositivo de esterilizacién de su eleccion, siguiendo el manual del usuario. Cuando haya terminado,
retire el rollo y aseglrese de que el instrumento esta esterilizado comprobando el indicador de color. El
indicador azul se volvera gris oscuro cuando se esterilice con vapor. El indicador rosa se volverd amarillo
cuando se esterilice por OE.

*1) Instrucciones de uso, 2*) Indica que el producto cumple los requisitos de la UE en materia de seguridad, salud y proteccién
del medio ambiente *3) Para un solo uso, no debe reutilizarse , *4) Cédigo de lote, *5) Fecha de fabricacién , *6) Fabricante, *7)
Fecha de expiracidn, *8) No estéril, *9) Evitar la humedad, *10) Mantener alejado de la luz solar directa, *11) Eliminacion
conforme a la legislacién, *12) Producto sanitario, *13) Hproducto peligroso, puede causar ciertas irritaciones, *14) No utilizar si
el envase esta dafiado, *15) El productor ha contribuido econémicamente a un sistema de recuperacion de envases

Italian

Tagliare il rotolo di sterilizzazione alla lunghezza appropriata in modo che lo strumento possa essere
inserito senza danneggiarsi. Prima di sigillarlo, rimuovere quanta pil aria possibile dal rotolo per evitare
che si rompa. Inserire il rotolo nel dispositivo di sterilizzazione prescelto, seguendo le istruzioni per l'uso.
Al termine, rimuovere il rotolo e assicurarsi che lo strumento sia sterilizzato controllando l'indicatore di
colore. L'indicatore blu diventa grigio scuro quando lo strumento e sterilizzato a vapore. L'indicatore rosa
diventa giallo se la sterilizzazione avviene tramite EO.

*1) Istruzioni per I'uso, 2*) Indica che il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti di sicurezza, salute e protezione ambientale dell'UE *3) Solo
per uso singolo, non deve essere riutilizzato , *4) Codice lotto, *5) Data di produzione , *6) Produttore, *7) Data di scadenza, *8)
Non sterile, *9) Evitare I'umidita, *10) Tenere lontano dalla luce solare diretta, *11) Smaltimento secondo la normativa vigente,
*12) Dispositivo medico, *13) Prodotto pericoloso, pud causare alcune irritazioni, *14) Non utilizzare se la confezione &
danneggiata, *15) Il produttore ha contribuito finanziariamente a un sistema di recupero degli imballaggi

©®2023 F.Bosch International Limited

All rights reserved
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Russian

OTpesKbTe PyNoH A8 CTEPUAN3ALIMM COOTBETCTBYIOLLEN A/IMHbI, YTOObI Ball MHCTPYMEHT MOT MOMECTUTLCSA
BHYTPW, He nospeams ero. MNepes 3anedaTbiBaHWEM YaAaAUTE U3 PYIOHA KaK MOXKHO Do/blle BO3ayXa,
4TObbI M36€EXKaTh Pa3pbiBa. [lOMeCTUTE PYIOH B BbIGpaHHOE BaMM CTEPUIN3ALIMOHHOE YCTPOWCTBO, Creays
PYKOBOACTBY No/b30BaTens. 10 3aBeplIeHUM U3BAEKUTE PYIOH 1 yOeanTeCh, YTO MHCTPYMEHT
CTEPUAN30BaAH, NPOBEPMB LIBETHOM MHAMKATOP. CUHMIA MHAMKATOP CTAHET TEMHO-CEPbLIM NP
CTEPUAN3ALMM NAPOM. PO30BbIM MHAMKATOP CTAHET KENTbIM NPK CTEPUAM3ALMN C NomoLLbio 0.

*1) MHCTPYKLMM MO NpuMeHeHMto, 2*) YKasbiBaeT, 4To NpoAyKT cooTeTcTayeT TpebosaHuam EC no 6e30nacHoCTH, oxpaHe
3[,0pOBbS W 3aLLMTE OKpYKatowen cpeapl *3) TonbKo And 0AHOPA30BOr0 UCMO/Ib30BaHMS, MOBTOPHOE UCMO/b30BaHWE He
nonyckaetca , *4) Koa naptuu, *5) [lata nponssoAactsa , *6) MNpoussoanTens, *7) data akcnupaumu, *8) HectepunbHbliii, *9)
M36eraTtb BaxkHocTH, ¥*10) XpaHWTb BAAAK OT MPAMbIX CONHEYHbIX Ayyeit, ¥11) YTuansauma B COOTBETCTBUM C
3aKoHOaTeNbCTBOM, ¥12) MeanumHcKoe nagaenne, ¥13) H onacHblit NpoayKT, MOMKET Bbl3BaTb ONpeaeeHHbIe PasapaxeHms,
*14) He ucnonb3yiiTe, ecamn ynakoska nospexaeHa, *15) NMpounssoanTtens BHeEC GUHAHCOBLIN BKAAZ B CUCTEMY YTUAN3ALUN
YMaKoBKM

Chinese

MAXEETREINKE - LEANGEMILEREERMARA - EBFHZE - RYESHMERR
EPNESUBRKK - WRAFPFN - SEERAGEEEFTRED - TG - RLEH -
ABINEHBERRBRIGERNE - BIFAXEN - BBERNMIFERRXE - 2HE
O¥vEER - MABRERIHERES

*1) AR, 2*) RAFMTEMBLE - REMFROER 3) NH—RUER, FH/EEER, *4) HRAIS, *5) H
EEH, *6) FlEE, *7) ERHE, *8) XH, *9) BRMIE, *10) RBIANES, *11) RIBERAEHTRIE, *12) EI7 251,
*13) BEMT M - UBERSIRELERE, *14) MESERNA - B2EAM, *15) £FEBECENBRLOWAARE FHEX
Fr

Disclaimer:

The product information contained in this document, including the product images and additional product material, was collected from various
sources. All product information and specifications have not been independently verified by F. Bosch International Ltd. F. Bosch International Ltd is
not responsible for errors or omissions in the product information. The properties of a product may change or be inaccurate on the posting or
printing of the product information in the document, either in printed or online version. Buyers and users should be cautious when using or
purchasing any of the products mentioned in the printed or online versions of the documents by closely examining the product packaging and the
labeling prior to use. Due to product changes, information listed in this document is subject to change without notice. This information is placed
solely for your convenience in placing orders and F. Bosch International Ltd disclaims all responsibility for its completeness and accuracy. © 2023
F. Bosch International Ltd.
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